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5 ATTENTION:
The product you have purchased is powered by a rechargeable battery that is recyclable.

Please call 1-800-8-BATTERY for information on how to recycle this battery.
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For Europe a

For Europe

Dear Customer,

This apparatus is in conformance with the valid European directives and standards regarding Radio and
RoHS. European representative of JVCKENWOOD Corporation is:

JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad¢ Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANY

Sehr geehrter Kunde, sehr geehrte Kundin,

Dieses Gerat stimmt mit den giiltigen europaischen Richtlinien und Normen bezliglich der Funkanlagen-
und RoHS-Richtlinie Uberein. Die eurcpalsche Vertretung fiir die JVCKENWOOD Corporation ist:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad¢ Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, DEUTSCHLAND
Cher(e) client(e),

Cet appareil est conforme aux directives et normes européennes RED et RoHS en vigueur. Représentant
européen de la société JVCKENWOOD Corporation :
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad All
Estimado cliente,

Este aparato cumple con las directivas y normas europeas referentes a Radio y RoHS. El rep!

United Kingd

1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, ALLEMAGNE

Caro Cliente,

Este aparelho encontra-se em conformidade com as diretivas e padrdes Europeus validos referentes a
nética e elétrica. O europeu da JVCKENWOOD Corporation é:
d-Ad llee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, ALEMANHA

magnef
JVCKENWOOD D

Basta kund,

Denna apparat 6verensstammer med géllande EU-direktiv och standarder betraffande radioutrustning och
begrénsning av anvandningen av farliga &mnen (RoHS). Europarepresentant for JYCKENWOOD Corporation &r:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad llee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, TYSKLAND

Szanowny Kliencie,

Niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia wymogi obowquujqcych europejskich dyrektyw i standardow w zakresie
urzadzen radiowych i dyrektywy RoHS. E JVCKENWOOD C: jest:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad—Adenauer—Al\ee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NIEMCY

Vazeny zakazniku,

Tento pfistroj je v souladu s platnymi evropskymi smérnicemi a normami ohledné omezeni pouzivani
nékterych nebezpecnych latek v elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich a radiovych pfistrojich. Evropsky

GmbH, Ko

europeo de JVCKENWOOD Corporation es:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad Al

Gentile Cliente,
Questo apparecchio & conforme alle direttive e alle norme europee relative alle apparecchiature radio e
RoHS. Il rappresentante europeo di JVCKENWOOD Corporation &:

1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, ALEMANIA

zéstupce JVCKENWOOD Corporation je: N
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMECKO
Vazeny zakaznik,

Tento pristroj je v stlade s platnymi eurépskymi smernicami a normami, ktoré sa tykaju radii a RoHS.
Zastupca spoloénosti JVCKENWOOD Corporation pre Eurépu je:

Kere kunde,

Dette apparat er i med geeldende paeiske direktiver og radio
og begreensninger for farlige stoffer (RoHS). Europaeisk repraesentant for JVCKENWOOD Corporation er:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, TYSKLAND

Ayamnté MeAdrn,

Autdg o eforhiapog ouuuopmmvnal ue TIg |0xuouuzg eupwaikég 0BNyieg Kal Ta TPOTUTI OXETIKG: e Ta
0 Kall TOV TTEp xpfion LEVWY ETTIKIVOUVWY OUGTWY OTOV NAEKTPIKO Kall

NAEKTPOVIKG €ZOTIAIONO (RoHS) Avrmpomuncg mg JVCKENWOOD Corporation yia mv Eupamm:

JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad: Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, FEPMANIA

Lugupeetud klient!
See seade vastab kehtivatele Euroopa direktiividele ja standarditele raadio ja RoHS-i kohta.
JVCKENWOOD Corporationi esindaja Euroopas on:

JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, SAKSAMAA

Hyva asiakas

Tama laite on yl olevien eur RoHS- ja ktiivien ja
-standardien kanssa JVCKENWOOD Corporationin Euroopan edustaja on:

JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, SAKSA

YBaxaemu KnueHTH,
Toau ypen 0TroBaps Ha AeicTBalluTe eBpOneicki AMPEKTMBY U CTaHAapTH NO OTHOLIEHNE Ha paauo
CbOPbXEHNATa U orpaHMyaBaHe Ha onacHuTe BeljecTsa. EBponeiickoTo NpeAcTaBUTENCTBO Ha

Godajamais Klient!

S\ \ence atbilst E\ropa spéka esosajam di un attiectba uz un bistamu vielu
elektriskas un as iekartas. JVCKENWOOD Corporation parstavis Eiropa

JVCKENWOOD Deutschiand GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANY (VACIJA)

Ghaziz Konsumatur,

Dan |-apparat huwa f' ita mad-direttivi Ewropej validi dwar ir-Radju u r-RoHS.
Ir-Rapprezentant Ewropew ta’ J\/CKENWOOD Corporanon huwa:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, K Ad Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, IL-GERMANJA

Stimate client,
Acest aparat respecta prevederile D|reot|velar§| Standardelor Europene T vigoare referitoare la Radio si privind
restrictiile de utilizare a anumitor subst: electrice si electronice (RoHS).
Reprezemamul European al Corporatiei JVCKENWOOD este
JVCKENWOOD Dx GmbH, Konrad-Ad All

Dragi kupec,
Ta naprava je izdelana v skladu z veljavnimi evropskimi direktivami in standardi, ki se nanaajo na radio in
RoHS. Evropski predstavnik korporacije JVCKENWOOD je:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Ad Il

Postovani korisnice,

Ovaj je uredaj u skladu s vazecim direktivama i standardima Europske unije koji se odnose na uskladivanje
zakonodavstava drzava ¢lanica o stavljanju na raspolaganje radijske opreme na trzistu i na ogranicenje uporabe

1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANIA

1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMCIJA

JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Adt Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMECKO kopriopaumsta JVCKENWOOD e: odredenih opasnih tvari u elekmcnoj i e\ektromckoj opremi. Europski zastupnik za korporaciju JVCKENWOOD je:
JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, K llee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANIA Kedves Vésérlo JVCKENWOOD D GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, FEPMAHIS JVCKENWOOD D Alee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NJEVACKA
Geachte klant, ; ; P . o P
R Ez a termék megfelel az eurdpai Radiés és RoHs iranyelveinek és szabvanyainak. A JVCKENWOOD Gerb. vartotojau, i ing

D\trtapparaat vs)ldoel ﬁaj\?élgzlﬂs\;!g%guéopese ‘ncrmen en richtijnen inzake Radio en RoHS. De Europese Corporation eurépai képviselSje: i i Sis aparatas atitinka galiojangias Europos direktyvas ir standartus, susijusius su radijo jranga ir RoHS. For United Kingdom

vertegenwoor 'Qf_’ van 0 Comporation st ) JVCKENWOOD Dx GmbH, Konrad-Ad Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMETORSZAG JVCKENWOOD Corporation* atstovas Europoje yra: Dear Customer,

JVCKENWOOD GmbH, 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, DUITSLAND JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, VOKIETIJA This apparatus is in conformance with the valid United Kingdom Regulations and standards regarding
Radio and RoHS. United Kingdom representative of JYCKENWOOD Corporation is:
JVCKENWOOD UK. Limited, First Floor, Gleneagles, the Belfry, Colonial Way, Watford, Hertfordshire
WD24 4WH, UNITED KINGDOM

Declaration of conformities (For Europe)

Hierbij verklaart JJCKENWOOD dat de [HA-A30T2]in JVCKENWOOD julistaa téten, etta radiolaite [HA-A30T2] on direktiivin 2014/53/EU

Hereby, JUCKENWOOD declares that the radio equipment [HA-A30T2] is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: (https://www jvc.net/euukdoc/).

Hiermit erklart JYCKENWOOD, dass das Funkgerat [HA-A30T2] der Richtlinie

2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der volle Text der EU Konformitatserklarung steht unter der folgenden
ur gung: (https:/www.jvc. ).

Par la présente, JJCKENWOOD déclare que I' équipement radio [HA-A30T2] est
conforme & la directive 2014/53/UE.
L’ intégralité de la dé de
suivante : (https://www.jvc.net/euukdoc).

¢ UE estd ible 4 I' adresse Internet

Por la presente, JYCKENWOOD declara que el equipo de radio [HA-A30T2] cumple la
Directiva 2014/53/EU.

El texto completo de la on de con la UE esta disponibl
siguiente direccion de internet: (https://www.jvc.net/euukdoc).

enla

Con la presente, JVCKENWOOD dichiara che I" apparecchio radio [HA-A30T2] &
conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita UE € disponibile al seguente
indirizzo internet: (https://www.jvc.net/euukdoc/)

is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op het
volgende i (https:/www.jvc. ).

Deste modo, a JYCKENWOOD declara que o equipamento de radio [HA-A30T2] esta
em conformidade com a D\retlva 2014/53/UE

0 texto integral da da UE esta
endereco de internet: (https: //wwwwc net/euukdoc/).

isponivel no seguinte

Harmed forsakrar JVCKENWOOD att radioutrustningen [HA-A30T2] &r i enlighet med

direktiv 2014/53 / EU.

Den fullstandiga texten av EU-forsakran om Gverensstammelse finns pa foljande
(https://www.jvc.

Niniejszym, JVCKENWOOD deklaruje, ze sprzet radiowy [HA-A30T2] jest zgodny z
dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.

Pelny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci EU jest dostepny pod adresem:

(https:/www jve.netleuukdoc/).

Spolecnost JVCKENWOOD timto prohladuje, Ze radiové zafizeni [HA-A30T2] splfiuje
podminky smérnice 2014/53/EU.

PIny text EU prohlaseni o shodé je dostupny na nasledujici internetové adrese:
(https://www_jvc.net/euukdoc/).

lo¢nost JVCKENWOOD tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie [HA-A30T2]
vyhovuje smernici 2014/53/EU.
Cely text EU vyhlasenia o zhode najdete na nasledovnej internetovej adrese:
(https://www jve.net/euukdoc/).

JVCKENWOOD ezennel kijelenti, hogy a [HA-A30T2] radioberendezés megfelel a
2014/53/EU iranyelvnek.

Az EU konformitasi nyilatkozat teljes szovege az alabbi weboldalon érhetd el:
(https:/www jvc.net/euukdoc/).

Herved erkleerer JVCKENWOOD, at radioudstyret [HA-A30T2] er i overensstemmelse
med Direktiv 2014/53/EU.
EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringens fulde ordlyd er tilgaengelig pa falgende

: (https:/www.jvc ).

Me 1o Tapdv, n JVCKENWOOD 8nAwvel 611 0 padloegomhiopog [HA-A30T2]
ouppopuvertar pe v Odnyia 2014/53/EE.

To TApe Keipevo g SiAwang ouppdpewang Tng EE eivar Siabéoipo oy akohoudn
SiguBuvan ato Siadikruo: (https:/www.jvc.net/euukdoc/).

Kaesolevaga JVCKENWOOD kinnitab, et [HA-A30T2] raadiovarustus on vastavuses
direktiiviga 2014/53/EL.

ELi iooni terviktekst on
(https:/iwww.jvc.net/euukdoc/).

jargmisel

mukainen.
EU i i 1oytyy
internet: (https:/www.jvc. ).

euraavasta

C Hacroswoto JVCKENWOOD peknapupa, 4e paauoobopyasaHeto Ha [HA-A30T2]
e B cboTBeTCTBME C [pekTnsa 2014/53/EC.

MMnHMAT TekcT Ha EC fieknapauysTa 3a CbOTBETCTBME € 0CTBNEH Ha CReaHNs
uHTepHeT agpec: (https:/fwww.jvc.net/euukdoc/).

Siuo JVCKENWOOD pazymi, kad radijo jranga [HA-A30T2] atitinka 2014/53/EB
direktyvos reikalavimus

Visa EB direktyvos atitikties deklaracijos teksta galite rasti Siuo internetiniu adresu:
(https:/iwww.jvc.net/euukdoc/).

JVCKENWOOD ar $o deklaré, ka radio aparatira [HA-A30T2] atbilst direktivas
2014/53/ES prasibam.

Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $ada
(https:/lwww jvc.net/euukdoc/).

timek|a adresé:

B'dan, JVCKENWOOD jiddikjara li t-taghmir tar-radju [HA-A30T2] huwa konformi
mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

It-test kollu taddikj
(https:/www.jvc. net/euukdoc/)

a huwa i fl-indirizz intranet li gej:

Prin prezenta, JVCKENWOOD declara ca echipamentul radio [HA-A30T2] este in
conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Textul integral al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa
de internet: (https://www.jve.net/euukdoc/).

S tem JVCKENWOOD izjavija, da je radijska oprema [HA-A30T2] v skladu z Direktivo
2014/53/EU.

Celotno besedilo direktive EU o skladnosti je dostopno na tem spletnem naslovu:
(https:/www jvc.net/euukdoc/).

JVCKENWOOD ovim izjavijuje da je radio oprema [HA-A30T2] u skladu s Direktivom
2014/53/EU.
Cjeloviti tekst deklaracije Europske unije o uskladenosti dostupan je na sliedecoj

internet adresi: (https://www.jvc.net/euukdoc).
For United Kingdom

Hereby, JUCKENWOOD declares that the radio equipment [HA-A30T2] is in
compliance with the relevant statutory requirements.
The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the following internet

address: (https://www.jvc.net/euukdoc/).
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Products and batteries with the symbol (crossed-out wheeled bin) cannot be
disposed as household waste.This product contains rechargeable battery. Contact
JVCKENWOOD authorised dealer for disposal.

Das Symbol (durchgestrichene Miilltonne) auf dem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung
weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht als normaler Haushaltsabfall behandelt
werden darf. Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Akkubatterie. Wenden Sie sich an einen
JVCKENWOOD-Fachhandler beziiglich der Entsorgung.

Les produits et piles électriques sur lesquels le pictogramme (poubelle barrée) est apposé
ne peuvent pas étre éliminés comme ordures ménageéres. Ce produit contient une pile
rechargeable. Contactez votre revendeur JYCKENWOOD autorisé pour le mettre au rebut.

Los productos y las baterias con el simbolo (contenedor con ruedas tachado) no podran ser
desechados como residuos domésticos. Este producto contiene una bateria recargable.
Para su eliminacion, consulte con el distribuidor autorizado de JVCKENWOOD.

| prodotti e le batterie recanti questa icona (bidone carrellato della spazzatura con il

simbolo della croce) non devono essere eliminati come rifiuti solidi urbani. In queste

cuffie & installata una batteria ricaricabile. Per informazioni sulla sua eliminazione si
dirivolgersi al ri JVCKENWOOD.

WARNING

Producten en batterijen met het (afvalcontainer met x-teken) symbool mogen niet als

Information on Disposal of Old Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Batteries (applicable for countries that have adopted separate waste collection systems)

Produkty a batene oznacene symbolom (preskrtnuta odpadova nadoba) sa nesmu
d

normaal huisvuill worden weggegooid. Dit product bevat een batterij.
Raadpleeg een erkende JVCKENWOOD handelaar voor het weggooien.

Os produtos e baterias com o simbolo (caixote de lixo com um X) ndo podem ser
deitados fora junto com o lixo doméstico. Este produto contém uma bateria
recarregével. Contate o revendedor JUCKENWOOD autorizado para a sua
eliminagéo.

Produkter och batterier med denna symbol (en dverkryssad soplunna pa hjul) far inte
kastas med vanliga hushallssopor. Denna produkt innehaller ett batteri.

Laitteita ja panstOJa joissa on seuraava merkinta (ruksattu roskaponttd), ei saa

spol Tento produkt obsahuje nabij
batériu. V pnpade I\kvwdame kontaktujte autorizovaného predajcu JYCKENWOOD.
Azokat a termékeket, amelyeken az (athuzott gorgds szeméttarold) jelzés talalhato,
nem lehet haztartési szemétként eldobni. A termék jratithetd akkumulatorral
rendelkezik. Artalmatlanitas esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot a JVCKENWOOD
szerzédéses kereskeddjével

Produkter og ballener med symbolet (overstreget skraldespand pa hjul) kan ikke

Kontakta en auktoriserad JVCKENWOOD-handlare angaende kassering.

Produkty i baterie opatrzone symbolem (przekreslony pojemnik na kotkach) me moga byc
wyrzucane razem z odpadami domowymi. Ten produkt zawiera

Dette produkt indeholder et genopladeligt batteri.

havittaa mukana. Tassa laitteessa on Iadattava paristo. Ota yhteys
valtuutettuun JVCKENWOOD- jaan ja kysy tietoja havitta

MpopyktuTe u 6atepunte, 0603Ha4EHN CbC CMMBONA (3a4epTaHa ¢ KpbCT koda 3a
Goknyk Ha konenja), He MoraT f1a ce M3XBBPMAT kaTo GUTOBM OTNAAbUY. MPOAYKTLT
Cbabpxa Npeapexnaema Gatepus. CBbpKeTe Ce C 0TOPU3UPaH Thprosel Ha
JVCKENWOOD 3a HauuHa Ha U3XBbprisiHe.

Gaminiy ir balen]q anl kuriy, pale\ktas erbraulos Siuksliadézés simbolis, negalima
|smest| kartu su me gaminyje

Dél imo kreipkités [JVCKENWOOD {galiotajj prekybos atstova.

Ret henvende\se til en autoriseret JVCKENWOOD: angaende

Mpoiévra Kai pTIaTapieg Tou GEpouy 1o auuBvo (6luvpauuevog TpOXAaTOG KU50§

usuwaniu odpadéw mozna uzyskac u autoryzowanego dystrybutora JVCKENWOOD. -

) BEV aTOPPITITOVTAl WG KOIVA OIKIaKG amoppippara. To Tapov
Tpoidv TepIEXEl ETavagopTifépevn pmrarapia. Ma v opBn d1abear Tou
zmkowmvnmi e Tov c{oumoéomuzvo avtimpéowto g JVCKENWOOD.

Vyrobky a baterie s timto symbolem (pfeskrtnuta nelze vy s
domovnim odpadem. Tento vyrobek obsahuje dobijeci baterii. Informace o likvidaci
vam poda autorizovany prodejce JVCKENWOOD.

, millel on rist peal) tooteid ja akusid ei tohi
kérvaldada majapldamlsjaatmetena See toode sisaldab laetavat akut
Kérvaldamiseks votke Gihendust JVCKENWOOD volitatud edasimiiijaga.

Produkti un baterijas ar simbolu (nosvitrots atkritumu konteiners uz riteniem) nedrikst
tikt likvidéti ka majsaimniecibas atkritumi. Sis produkts satur atkartoti uzladéjamu
bateriju. Sazinieties ar JJCKENWOOD autorizéto dileri par likvidesanu.

Prodotti u batteriji bis-simbolu (tantk taz-zibel bir-roti magtugh) ma jistghux jintremew
bhala skart domestiku. Dan il-prodott fih batterija rikarikabbli. Ikkuntattja lin-negozjant
awtorizzat minn JVCKENWOOD rigward ir-rimi.

Produsele si bateriile cu simbolul (pubela taiaté cu un x) nu pot fi aruncate ca deseuri
menajere. Acest produs contine o baterie reincarcabild. Daca doriti sé il aruncati,
luati legatura cu distribuitorul autorizat JVCKENWOOD.

Izdelkov in baterij s simbolom (precrtan smetnjak na kolesih) ni dovoljeno odstraniti
kot gospodinjske odpadke. Ta izdelek vsebuje akumulatorsko baterijo. Za odstranitev
se obrnite na pooblaséenega zastopnika podjetja JVCKENWOOD.

Proizvodi i baterije sa simbolom (precrtana kanta za otpad) ne smiju se odlagati u
kucanski otpad. Ovaj proizvod sadrzi punjivu bateriju. Za informacije o odlaganju
obratite se ovlastenom prodavacu JVCKENWOOD-ovih proizvoda.

DEPOSER
EN DECHETERIE

i A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN

ses accessoires

Lo o
[17]

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

et cordons se
recyclent

+ Do not listen at high volume for an extended period. Do not use while driving or
cycling.

« Pay special attention to traffic around you when using the headphones outside.
Failure to do so could result in an accident

« This product with a built-in battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as
sunshine, fire or the like.

« This product contains rechargeable battery, which is not replaceable.
Danger of explosion if user replaced battery. Do not replace battery user own self.

« Horen Sie nicht lange Zeit mit sehr hoher Lautstarke. Nicht beim Fahren von
Motorfahrzeugen oder Fahrrédern verwenden.

« Achten Sie bei Nutzung der Kopfhérer im Freien besonders auf den
StraBenverkehr. Missachtung kann zu Unféllen fiihren.

« Dieses Produkt mit einer eingebauten Batterie darf nicht sehr starken Hitzequellen
wie Sonnenschein, Feuer 0.4. ausgesetzt werden.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt einen Akku, der nicht austauschbar ist. Explosionsgefahr,
wenn der Benutzer den Akku austauscht. Ersetzen Sie den Akku nicht selbst.

+N' écoutez pas le son a un volume élevé pendant longtemps. N' utilisez pas le
casque pendant que vous conduisez ou faites du vélo.

« Faites particuliérement attention a ce qui se passe autour de vous quand vous
utilisez le casque a I'extérieur. Sinon, cela pourrait entrainer un accident.

« Ce produit contient une batterie excessive ne doit pas étre exposé a une chaleur
excessive telle que la lumiére du soleil, un feu ou quelque chose de similaire.

« Ce produit contient une batterie quin’ estpas Danger

« Vermijd langdurig luisteren met een hoog volume. Gebruik niet tiidens het rijden of
fietsen.

« Let vooral goed op het verkeer en de wanneer u de h
buitenshuis gebruikt. U zou anders ongelukken kunnen veroorzaken.

« Dit product heeft een ingebouwde batterij en dient derhalve niet te worden
blootgesteld aan hitte van bijvoorbeeld de zon of een vuur.

« Dit product is voorzien van een oplaadbare batterij die niet kan worden vervangen.
Er bestaat explosiegevaar als de batterij door de gebruiker wordt vervangen.
Gebruiker mag de batterij niet zelf vervangen.

+ Nao escute com um volume alto durante um periodo prolongado. Néo utilize
enquanto conduz ou anda de bicicleta.

+ Preste especial atengdo ao trénsito ao seu redor quando utilizar os auscultadores
na rua. Deixar de fazer isso podera resultar (em um) num acidente.

« Este produto com uma bateria incorporada nao deve ser exposto ao calor
excessivo tal coordenada a raios solares, fogo ou algo semelhante.

« Este produto contém uma bateria recarregavel que nao é substituivel. Existe perigo
de explosao se o utilizador substituir a bateria. Nao seja o proprio utilizador a
substituir a bateria.

« Lyssna inte pa hog volym under lang tid. Anvand inte horlurarna i trafiken.

« Var sarskilt uppmarksam pa omgivande trafik vid anvandning av hérlurarna
utomhus. Annars finns det risk for att en olycka intréffar.

« Denna produkt med ett inbyggt batteri far inte utsattas fér hog varme fran
exempelvis solljus eller eld.

*Den har produklen |nnehal\ar laddningsbart batteri, vilket inte kan bytas ut.

d" explosion si la batterie est remplacée par I' utilisateur. L' utilisateur ne doit pas
remplacer la batterie lui-méme.

* No escuche con el volumen alto durante periodos prolongados. No lo utilice
mientras conduce un vehiculo o circula en bicicleta.

* Preste especial atencion al transito de su alrededor cuando utilice los auriculares en
exteriores. Corre el riesgo de provocar un accidente si no lo hace.

+ Este producto tiene una bateria incorporada y, por lo tanto, no deberé exponerse a
un calor excesivo como el de Ia luz del sol, el fuego o similar.

« Este producto contiene una bateria recargable no reemplazable. Si el usuario
sustituye la bateria, existe riesgo de explosion. El usuario no deben sustituir la
bateria.

« Non usare le cuffie per molto tempo ad alto volume. Non usarle in tale condizione
soprattutto durante la guida o in bicicletta.

+Quando si usano le cuffie all’ esteno & necessario prestare particolare attenzione al
traffico circostante. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione potrebbe infatti
divenire causa d'incidenti.

« Non esporre le cuffie a calore eccessivo quale sole, fuoco o simili mentre vi &
inserita la batteria.

* Questo prodotto contiene una batteria ricaricabile che non & sostituibile. Pericolo di
esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita dall’ utente. Non sostituire la batteria
autonomamente.

om byter batteri. Byt inte sjélv ut batteriet.

« Nie stuchaj uzywajac duzej glosnosci przez diuzszy okres czasu. Nie uzywaj
podczas kierowania pojazdem ani jazdy na rowerze.

« Zwro¢ szczegolng uwage na ruch drogowy, jesli korzystasz ze stuchawek na
zewnatrz. W przeciwnym razie mozna doprowadzi¢ do wypadku.

* Tego produktu z wbudowanym akumulatorem nie nalezy narazac na przegrzanie
(promienie stoneczne, ogien itp.).

« Niniejszy produkt zawiera akumulator, ktory nie podlega wym|ame Wymiana

kumulatora przez uz ika grozi wy Nie wyl we

wiasnym zakresie.

+ Neposlouchejte del$i dobu pfi vysoké hlasitosti. Nepouzivejte pfi fizeni nebo
cyklistice.

« Pokud pouzivate sluchatka venku, vénujte zviastni pozomost okolnimu dopravnimu
ruchu. Nedostatecna pozornost by mohla vést k nehodé.

« Tento vyrobek s vestavénou baterii by nemél byt vystavovan nadmérmému teplu,
napfiklad sluneénimu zafeni, ohni atp.

« Tento vyrobek obsahuje dobijeci baterii, ktera neni vyménitelna. Pokud uZivatel
vyméni baterii, hrozi nebezpe¢i vybuchu. Uzivatel nesmi sam vyméfiovat baterii.

+ Nepocuvajte pri vysokej hlasitosti pocas dlhSieho ¢asového obdobia. NepouZivajte
pocas jazdy alebo bicyklovania.

« Ak pouZivate slichadla vonku, davajte pozor na okolitd premavku. V opaénom
pripade hrozi riziko nehody.

« Tento produkt so vstavanou batériou nesmie byt vystaveny zdrojom nadmerne
vysokej teploty, ako je napriklad sineéné Ziarenie, ohefi a podobne.

« Tento vyrobok obsahuje nabijateln batériu, ktora nie je vymenitelna. Ak pouzivatel
vymeni batériu, hrozi nebezpecenstvo vybuchu. Batériu nevymienajte.

* Ne hallgasson zenét hosszu ideig magas hangerén. Ne hasznélja vezetés vagy
kerékparozas kozben.

* Ha a fejhallgatot a szabadban hasznélja, mindig figyeljen a kornyez6 forgalomra.
Ennek elmulasztasa balesetveszélyes lehet.

« Jelen termék beépitett akkumulétorral rendelkezik, ezért tilos tulzott hésugérzasnak,
pl. napfénynek, tliznek vagy hasonlénak kitenni.

« A termék ujratdlthetd akkumulalor( tanalmaz amely nem cserélheté. Ha a
felhasznalo kicseréli az ik. Soha ne
kisérelje meg sajat maga kicserélni az akkumulalon

« Lyt ikke ved hgj lydstyrke i leengere tid. Ma ikke bruges, mens man karer bil eller
cykler.

« Veer specielt opmeerksom pa den omgivende trafik i naerheden, nar
hovedtelefonerne bruges udenfor. Forsgmmelse af dette kan fore il ulykker.

« Dette produkt med et indbygget batteri ma ikke udsaettes for ekstrem varme som
f.eks. sol, ild eller lignende.

« Dette produkt indeholder et genopladeligt batteri, som ikke kan udskiftes. Fare for
eksplosion, hvis bruger forseger udskiftning af batteri. Udskift som bruger ikke
batteriet pa egen hand.

* Mnv akoUTe o€ uynAr éviaon yia peyaho xpovikd didoTnpa. Mn xpnoipotoleire 10
TIPOI6Y €V 0dNYE(TE f KaveTe TodAAaTO.

* Na divere 181aitepn ooy oV kukAogopia oxnucTwy yUupw oag Kard m xprion Twv
CKOUOTIKWV O€ EGWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG. AIGQOPETIKG, UTIAPYE! TTIBAVOTNTA CTUXAHCTOG.

* To mapdv Tpoidv, Tou SiaBéTel evowpaTwpévn pmratapia, Sev TIPETE! va eKTiBETal O€
umepBoAikr} BeppoTTa, 6w amd £kBean aTov AAIO, TUpKayId f GAAN Tapopoia
Ty BeppoTnTag.

+ AT TO TIPOIOV TIEPIEXEI ETAVAQOPTICOEVN UTTaTapia, n omoia dev Popei va
avTikaraoTabei. Yapye! kivouvog ékpnéng eav n prrarapia £xel avrikataotabei amo
Tov xpriaTn. Ma un yivetar avrikardaTaon g pmarapiag ammé Tov idio Tov XpAoT.

+ Arge kuulake pikema aja jooksul liiga valjusti. Arge kasutage kdrvaklappe autot
juhtides vai jalgrattaga soites.

« Kui kasutate kdrvaklappe valjas, podrake erilist tahelepanu teid imbritsevale
liklusele. Vastasel juhul véib juhtuda dnnetus.

+ Seda sisseehitatud akuga toodet ei tohi jatta liigse kuumuse voi paikesevalguse,
tule vdi muu sarnase Katte.

« See toode sisaldab laetavat akut, mis ei ole vahetatav. Plahvatusoht, kui kasutaja
aku vahetab. Arge vahetage akut kasutaja enda omaga.

+ Al4 kuuntele suurella aanenvoimakkuudella pitkaan. Al4 kéyta ajaessasi tai
pyoréillessasi.

« Kiinnita erityistd huomiota ympérdivaan liikenteeseen, kun kaytat kuulokkeita
ulkona. voi johtaa

« Tata laitetta, jossa on yhdysrakenteinen paristo, ei saa altistaa kuumuudelle kuten
auringonpaisteelle, avotulelle jne:

« Téma tuote siséltad ladattavan akun, jota ei voi vaihtaa. Réjahdysvaara, jos kéyttdja
vaihtaa akun. Ald vaihda akkua itse.

* He cnywaiiTe npu BuCOKa cvna Ha 3Byka npoj

« Nu ascultati cu volum mare pentru o perioada extinsa de timp. Nu utilizati atunci cand
conducef vehicule sau cand mergeti pe bicicleta.

« Acordatj atentie speciala traficului din jurul dvs. atunci cand utilizati castile in exterior.
Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate avea ca rezultat producerea de accidente.

« Acest produs cu baterie integrata nu trebuie s fie expus la temperaturi excesive,
precum cele provocate de caldura soarelui, a focului sau altele asemandtoare.

« Acest produs contine acumulator reincércabil, care nu poate fi inlocuit. Daca
utilizatorul a fnlocuit acumulatorul, exista pericol de explozie. Acumulatorul nu trebuie
sé fie inlocuit de cétre utilizator.

*Ne

Bpeme. He
110 BpEMe Ha LWoupaHe UNn KonoeazieHe.

« KoraTo u3nonsgate cnywankiTe Ha OTKpUTO, 0BpPBLLaITE NOBULIEHO BHUMAHME HA
Tpachuka okono ce6e cu. B npoTuBeH cnyyalt Tosa MoXe Aa NPUMHY KaTacTpoda.
+ To3u NPOAYKT e C BrpajeHa Gatepusi U He TpsibBa Aa Ce U3nara Ha NpekomMepHa

TONMMHA, KaTo HanpuUmMep CITbHYeBa CBETNNHA, OMbH UK HO,CIOEHM.
* Toan NpoAYyKT CbAbpXa akymynatopHa 6aTepwﬂ, KOATO He Ce NOAMEHS. OnacHoct
OT eKCN0o3us Npu NoaMAHa Ha ﬁarepmma. He ﬂOLlMeHill;ﬁe Ga'repwma camu.

* Neklausykite jraso dideliu garsumu ilga laika. Nenaudokite, kol vairuojate arba
vaziuojate dviraciu.

+ Naudodami ausines lauke, ypatingg démesj atkreipkite | eisma aplink jus. Jei to
nepadarysite, gali jvykti nelaimingas atsitikimas.

« Sio gaminio su {taisytuoju akumuliatoriumi negalima laikyti aukstoje temperattroje, pvz.,
tiesioginiuose saulés spinduliuose, jo negalima deginti ir pan.

« Siame prietaise jrengtas nekeiciamas iatorius. Jei
pakeis akumuliatoriy, kils sprogimo pavojus. Akumuliatoriaus patys nekeiskite.

« ligstosi neklausieties maziku liela skaluma. Neizmantojiet, braucot ar automasinu

vai velosipédu.

« Izmantojot austinas arpus telpam, pievérsiet ipadu uzmanibu apkartéjai satiksmei.

Pretgja gadijuma varat iek|t negadijuma.

« Sis produkts ar iebGvétu bateriju nedrkst tikt paklauts parmérigam karstumam,
\emeram saules ga\smal ugunij vai ||dZ|ga| |edarb|ba|
aja izstradaj ir |evwetols i

bnesmas ja lietotajs ir

Nemainiet

pasi.

« Tismax b'volum gholi ghal perjodu twil. Tuzax wagt li ged issuq jew waqt li ged issug
rota.

+ Oqghod attent b’ mod partikolari ghat-traffiku madwarek meta tkun qed tuza
I-headphones barra. Jekk ma taghmilx hekk jista’ jsehh incident.

«Dan il-prodott b’ batterija inkorporata m' ghandux jigi espost ghal shana ecéessiva
bhad-dawl tax-xemx, nar jew simili.

« Dan il-prodott fih batterija rikarikabbli, li mhijiex sostitwibbli. Periklu ta’ spluzjoni jekk
|-utent jissostitwixxi I-batterija. Tissostitwixxix il-batterija.

dalj ¢asa pri visoki glasnosti. Ne uporabljajte med voznjo ali
kolesarjenjem.

+ Ce uporabljate slusalke na prostem, bodite posebej pozomi na promet. V
nasprotnem primeru obstaja tveganje prometne nezgode.

« Tega izdelka z vgrajeno baterijo ni dovoljeno izpostavijati visokim temperaturam, na
primer soncu, ognju in podobno.

« Ta izdelek vsebuje akumulator za ponovno polnjenje, ki ga ni mogoce zamenjati.
Nevarnost eksplozije, ¢e uporabnik zamenja akumulator. Sami ne zamenjujte
akumulatorja.

+ Ne preporucuje se slusanje pri velikoj glasnoci tijekom duzeg vremenskog
razdoblja. Ne upotrebljavajte pri voznji automobila ili bicikla.

« Obratite posebnu paznju na promet oko sebe kada slusalice upotrebljavate na
otvorenom. U suprotnom moze do¢i do nezgode.

« Ovaj proizvod s ugradenom baterijom ne smije se izlagati visokim temperaturama,
poput onih od sunceve svjetlosti, vatre ili slicnog.

« Ovaj proizvod sadrzi punjivu bateriju koja nije zamjenjiva. Opasnost od eksplozije
ako je korisnik zamijenio bateriju. Nemojte zamijeniti bateriju na svoju ruku.

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen
at high volume levels for long periods.

£\

Aby zapobiec mozliwemu uszkodzeniu stuchu,

nie stucha¢ przy wysokich glosnosci
przez dtugie okresy.
3apa Ha

cnyxa, He CrylwaiiTe npu BUCOKM HUBa Ha 3ByKka
33 [IbNTA NEpUOAY OT BpeMe.

Um mdgliche Gehdrschaden zu vermeiden, hdren
Sie nicht lange mit hoher Lautstérke.

Abyste predesh prlpadnemu poskozeni sluchu,
dlouho pfi vysoke hlasitosti.

dideliu garsu ilga laika, nes gali buti
pazeista jusy klausa.

Pour éviter tout endommagement possible de
I' audition, n" écoutez pas de son  des niveaux
de volume élevés pendant de longues périodes.

Aby ste zabranili moznému poskodeniu sluchu,
nepocivaijte dih3i Cas pri vysokej hlasitosti.

Lai nepielautu iesp&jamus dzirdes bojajumus,
neklausieties ilgstosi liela skaluma.

Para evitar posibles dafios auditivos, no escuche a
volimenes elevados durante periodos
prolongados.

A asa érdekében a
terméket ne hasznélja sokéig til hangosra llitva.

Biex tevita li taghmel hsara lis-smigh, tismax
b’volum gholi ghal hinijiet twal.

Per evitare possibili danni all' apparato
uditivo, si raccomanda di non ascoltare
musica ad alto volume per molto tempo.

For at forebygge risiko for hereskader, bar man
ikke lytte ved hej lydstyrke i leengere tid.

Pentru a preveni posibila deteriorare a auzului, nu
ascultati la volum mare pentru perioade lungi de timp.

Voorkom mogelijke beschadiging van uw gehoor
en luister derhalve niet langdurig met een hoog
volume ingesteld.

T va arrotpéwete pia mBavr BAGBN oy akon
oag, amoQUYETE TNV akpoaon oe UTIEPBOAIKA
uynAf évraon yia peyaha xpovika SlaoTipara.

Da se izognete poskodbam sluha, ne poslusajte
dalj ¢asa pri visoki glasnosti.

Para evitar danos auditivos, néo escute em volumes
elevados durante longos periodos de tempo.

Voimalike kuulmiskahjustuste véltimiseks &rge
kuulake pika aja jooksul liiga valjusti.

Lyssna inte pa htga volymnivaer under langre
perioder, eftersom det kan ge upphouv till
horselskada.

Alé kuuntele pitkia aikoja suurella

Muussa kuulo

voi vahingoittua.

Kako biste sprijecili moguce ostecenje sluha,
izbjegavaite dugotrajno sluSanje pri visokoj glasnodi.


https://manuals.plus/m/7ce997e2b9f97bb0550525413195f1adc8e79639d38bc954db4e0b3a074c069f

WARNING

Warnings for battery

Please do not handle the battery in the following
manners.

It can lead to an explosion or leakage of flammable
liquids and gases.

« Dispose in fire, discard, crush or cut

« Leave in extremely high temperature environment
« Leave in extremely low pressure environment

[o]

Yz
Z akumulatorem nie wolno obchodzié sig w ponizszy
sposéb.

Moze to doprowadzi¢ do wybuchu lub wycieku
fatwopalnych cieczy i gazow.

+ Spalac, wyrzucac, zgniatac lub cia¢

+ Pozostawiac w $rodowisku o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze
* Pozostawia¢ w $rodowisku o bardzo niskim cisnieniu

Mpenynpexnetus 3a 6atepusata

Mons, He paBoTeTe ¢ 6atepuaTa no CeAHMTE HadMHi.

Moxe A 40BE/E 0 EKCNTIO3MS U UITUYaHE Ha

3ananumi TEYHOCTU U ra3ose.

* He u3xBbpnsiiiTe B OMbH, He TPOLLETE W He HapsiagaiiTe

+ He ipbKTe NPy M3KNIOYMTENHO BICOKA TeMnepaTypa
Ha OKOfHaTa cpefia

+ He ocTassiiTe B Cpefia C M3KTKOHUTENHO HACKO HansraHe

Warnhinweise zur Batterie

Bitte behandeln Sie die Batterie nicht wie folgt.
Das kann zu einer Explosion oder zum Austritt
entflammbarer Fliissigkeiten und Gase fiihren

+ Ins Feuer werfen, wegwerfen, zerbrechen oder

aufschneiden

+ Bei extrem hohen Temperaturen liegen lassen
+ Bei extrem niedrigem Luftdruck liegen lassen

Varovani tykajici se baterie

S baterii nenakladejte nasledujicimi zplisoby.

Mohlo by dojit k vybuchu nebo tniku hoflavych kapalin

aplynd.

* Vhozeni baterie do ohné, odhozeni, rozdrceni nebo
rozfiznuti baterie

+ Ponechani baterie v prostedi s extrémné vysokou teplotou

+ Ponechani baterie v prostfedi s extrémné nizkym tlakem

Perspéjimai dél akumuliatoriaus

Nesielkite su akumuliatoriumi taip, kaip apradyta toliau.
Tai gali sukelti degiy skysciu ir dujy sprogima ar
nutekéjima.

* Mesti { ugni, naikinti, traiskyti arba pjaustyti

+ Palikti itin auktos temperatiros aplinkoje

+ Palikti itin zemo slégio aplinkoje

Avertissements pour la batterie

Veuillez ne pas manipuler la batterie de la maniére suivante.

Cela peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de

liquides et de gaz inflammables.

« Jeter au feu, jeter, écraser ou couper

+ Laisser dans un environnement & température
extrémement élevée

+ Laisser dans un environnement & trés basse pression

Varovania tykajlice sa batérie

S batériou nemanipulujte nasledujicimi sposobmi.

Mohlo by to viest k vybuchu alebo tniku horfavych

kvapalin a plynov.

+ Nezahadzujte do ohiia, nelikvidujte, nedrvte alebo
nerezte

+ Nenechavaite v prostredi s extrémne vysokou teplotou

+ Nechavajte v prostredi s extrémne nizkym tlakom

Bridinajumi par akumulatoru

Ludzam neapieties ar akumulatoru talak noraditajos
veidos.

Tas var izraistt viegli uzliesmojosu $kidrumu un gazu
eksploziju vai nopltdi.

+ Iznicinat, iemetot ugunt, izmetot, sasmalcinot vai sagriezot;
+ Atstat |oti vidé ar augstu temperattiru

+ Atstat vide ar |oti zemu spiedienu

Advertencias sobre la bateria

No maneje la bateria de la siguiente manera.

Puede provocar una explosion o fuga de liquidos y

gases inflamables.

« Echarla al fuego, desecharla, aplastarla o cortarla

+Dejarla en un ambiente con temperaturas
extremadamente altas

+ Dejarla en un ambiente de presion extremadamente baja

Avvertenze per la batteria

Non utilizzare la batteria nei seguenti modi.

Puo causare esplosioni o perdite di liquidi e gas
infiammabili.

+ Smaltire nel fuoco, scartare, schiacciare o tagliare
+ Lasciare in ambienti ad elevata temperatura

+ Lasciare in un ambiente a bassissima pressione

for batteri

Figy az

Keérjiik, ne kezelje az akkumulatort az alabbi modon
Ez gyulékony folyadékok és gézok robbanasahoz vagy
szivargasahoz vezethet.

+ Dobja tiizbe, dobja ki, tGrje dssze vagy vagja szét

+ Hagyja extrém magas hémérséklet(i komyezetben

* Hagyja rendkivil alacsony nyomasu krnyezetben

Twissijiet rigward il-batterija

Jekk joghgbok tihendiljax il-batterija bil-modi li gejjin.
Tista’ twassal ghal spluzjoni jew tnixxija ta” likwidi u
gassijiet li jagbdu.

« Tarmiha fin-nar, twarrabha, tfarrakha jew tqattaghha
« Thalliha f'ambjent b'temperatura estremament gholja
« Thalliha f'ambjent bi pressjoni estremament baxxa

Handtér ikke batteriet pa felgende mader.

Det kan fore til eksplosion i eller leekage af braendbare

vaesker og gasser.

+ Ma ikke kasseres i &ben ild, bortskaffes, knuses eller
skaeres i

+ Ma ikke efterlades pa steder med meget hoje temperaturer

+ Ma ikke efterlades pa steder, der er under meget lavt tryk

Avertismente privind bateria

Nu manevrati bateria fn urmétoarele moduri.

Poate duce la explozia sau scurgerea lichidelor si a
gazelor inflamabile.

+ Aruncati in foc, aruncati, zdrobiti sau taiafi

+ Lésati in mediul de temperaturé extrem de ridicata
+ Lésati intr-un mediu de presiune extrem de scazuta

Waarschuwingen voor de batterij

Gelieve de batterij niet op de volgende manieren te hanteren,

Het kan leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van

brandbare vioeistoffen of gassen.

+ Niet van ontdoen in vuur, weggooien, pletten of snijden

+ Laat het in een omgeving met extreem hoge
temperaturen liggen

+ Laat het in een omgeving met extreem lage druk liggen

MpogiSotoinoeig yia TV pratapia

Mn xeipiCeaTe mv pmarapia pe Toug TapakdTw TpATTOUG.

Mrropei va mpokAnBei éxpnén 1 Siappor) epAekTWY

UYLV Kal GEPiwV.

+ Tnv a@rioeTe 0T QuTIA, TV TIETGEETE, T OTIAOETE 1} KAWETE

+ Tnv agroete o e§apeTika uynAn Beppokpacia
TepIBarovTog

+ Tnv agrioeTe o€ TepIBAMov pe eGapeTika xapnAn Trieon

Opozorila za baterijo

Prosimo, da z baterijo ne ravnate na naslednje nacine.
Lahko povzroi eksplozijo ali pus¢anje vnetijivih tekocin
in plinov.

+ Ne odlagajte v ogenj, zavrzite, zdrobite ali reZite

+ Ne pustite v okolju z zelo visokimi temperaturami

+ Ne pustite v okolju z zelo nizkim tiakom

Avisos para a bateria

Por favor, ndo manipule a bateria das seguintes
maneiras.

Pode levar a uma explosdo ou vazamento de liquidos
inflamaveis e gases.

« Descarte em fogo, descarte, esmague ou corte

+ Deixe em ambiente de temperatura extremamente alta
+ Deixe em ambiente de pressao extremamente baixa

Aku hoiatused

Palun arge kéidelge akut jargmistel viisidel

See vdib pohjustada tuleohtlike vedelike ja gaaside
plahvatuse vi lekke.

« Poletades, visates ara, purustades voi loigates

« Jattes vaga korge temperatuuriga keskkonda

« Jéttes vaga madala rohuga keskkonda

Upozorenja za bateriju

Molimo, nemojte rukovati baterijom na sliedece nacine.

To moze dovesti do eksplozije ili istjecanja zapaljivih
tekucina i plinova.

+ Bacati u vatru, odbacivati, razbijati ili rezati

+ Ostaviti u okruzenju ekstremno visoke temperature

« Ostaviti u okruzenju ekstremno niskog tlaka

Varningar for batteri

Var god hantera €] batteriet pa foljande sétt.

Det kan leda till explosion eller lackage av brandfarliga
vatskor och gaser.

+Kassera i eld, sldng, krossa eller klipp

+ L&mna i extremt hog temperaturmiljo

« L&mna i extremt lagt tryckmiljé

Akkua koskevat varoitukset

Késittele akkua seuraavasti.

Muussa tapauksessa seurauksena voi olla réjahdys tai

syttyvien nesteiden ja kaasujen vuoto.

« Ei saa havittaa polttamalla, heittaa pois, murskata tai
leikata

+ Ei saa jittd4 erittdin korkeaan ldmpdtilaan

+ Ei saa jattd4 erittédin matalapaineisiin olosuhteisiin

BLUETOOTH SPECIFICATION

Frequency range: 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
Output power: +x.x dBm (MAX), Power Class 1

Zakres czestotliwosci: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Moc wyjsciowa: +x.x dBm (MAKS.), Klasa zasilania 1

YecroTeH obxear: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Maxoara motHocT: +x.x dBm (MAKC.), Knac Ha
3axpaHBaHe 1

For U.S.A. and Canada

Frequenzbereich: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Ausgangsleistung: +x.x dBm (MAX.), Leistungsklasse 1

Frekvencni pasmo: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Vystupni vykon: +x.x dBm (MAX.), Tfida vykonu 1

Dazniy diapazonas: Nuo 2,402 GHz iki 2,480 GHz
18¢jimo galia: +x.x dBm (MAKS.), 1 galios klasé

Plage de fréquence: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Puissance de sortie: +x.x dBm (MAX), Classe
d'alimentation 1

Frekvenéné pasmo: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Vystupny vykon: +x.x dBm (MAX.), Vykon. trieda 1

Frekvencu diapazons: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izejas jauda: +x.x dBm (maks.), Jaudas klase 1

Gama de frecuencias: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Potencia de salida: +x.x dBm (MAX.), Potencia de
Clase 1

Frekvenciatartomany: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Kimeneti teljesitmény: +x.x dBm (MAX.), 1. energiaosztaly

Medda tal-frekwenza: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Qawwa: +x.x dBm (MASS.), Klassi tal-Qawwa 1

Gamma di frequenze: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Potenza di uscita: +x.x dBm

Frequentiebereik: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Ui

Categoria di potenza 1

Frekvensomrade: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Udgangseffekt: +x.x dBm (MAKS.), Stremklasse 1

Interval de frecventa: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Putere la iesire: +x.x dBm (Maxima), Clasa de putere 1

+x.x dBm (MAX), vermogen
klasse 1

EUpog auyvoritwy: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
loyug €godou: +x.x dBm (MET".), KAaon loxuog 1

Frekvenéni razpon: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izhodna mo¢: +x.x dBm (MAKS.), mo¢ 1. razreda

Gama de frequéncias: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Poténcia de saida: +x.x dBm (MAX.), Classe de
Poténcia 1

Sagedusvahemik: 2,402 - 2,480 GHz

Valjundvaimsus: +x.x dBm (MAX), vai 1

Raspon frekvencije: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izlazna snaga: +x.x dBm (MAKS.), Klasa snage 1

Frekvensomfang: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Uteffekt: +x.x dBm (max.), effektklass 1

Taajuusalue: 2 402 - 2 480 GHz
Lahtoteho: +x.x dBm (MAKS.), teholuokka 1

Hearing Comfort and Well-Being

Traffic Safety

+ Do not play your personal audio at a high volume. Hearing experts advise against continuous extended play.
+ If you experience a ringing in your ears, reduce volume o discontinue use.

Confort d’écoute et bien-étre

* Ntilisez pas votre appareil audio personnel a un volume trop élevé. Les professionnels de I'audition déconseillent une écoute prolongée.

« Si vous entendez des sonorités dans vos oreilles, réduisez le volume ou arréte d'utiliser I'appareil.
Sécurité relative a la circulation

Confort y salud de su audicion

* No reproduzca sonidos con el volumen alto. Los expertos en audicion desaconsejan la reproduccion continua por periodos prolongados.

+ Si escucha un zumbido en sus oidos, reduzca el volumen o deje de utilizarlos.

Seguridad en el trafico

+ Do not use while operating a motorized vehicle. It may create a traffic hazard and is illegal in many areas.
* You should use extreme caution or temporarily discontinue use in potentially hazardous situations.
+ Do not turn up the volume so high that you cannot hear sound around you.

+ N'utilisez jamais un casque en conduisant une voiture, une bicyclette. Cela peut étre dangereux et est llégal dans beaucoup de régions.
* Vous devez faire trés attention ou arréter temporairement d'utiliser I'appareil dans les situations dangereuses.
« Ne réglez pas le niveau sonore maximum de telle sorte que vous ne pourriez plus entendre ce qui se passe autour de vous.

« No los utilice cuando conduzca un vehiculo a motor. Podria provocar un accidente de transito y es ilegal en muchos lugares.
« En situaciones potencialmente peligrosas debe tener suma precaucion o dejar de utilizarlos.
+ No ponga el volumen tan alto que impida oir lo que ocurre a su alrededor.

English

For US.A.

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
Model Number : HA-A30T2
Trade Name : JVC
Responsible party : JJCKENWOOD USA Corporation
Address: 1440 Corporate Drive, Irving, TX 75038
Telephone Number: 678-449-8879
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a This uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to ry to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

For U.S.A. and Canada

Pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada

The available scientific evidence does not show that any health problems are associated with using low
power wireless devices. There is no proof, however, that these low power wireless devices are absolutely
safe. Low power Wireless devices emit low levels of radio frequency energy (RF) in the microwave range
while being used. Whereas high levels of RF can produce health effects (by heating tissue), exposure of
low-level RF that does not produce heating effects causes no known adverse health effects. Many
studies of low-level RF exposures have not found any biological effects. Some studies have suggested
that some biological effects might occur, but such findings have not been confirmed by additional
research. HA-A30T2 has been tested and found to comply with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines and
RSS-102 of the ISED radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules.

Les dont nous di n'ont mis en évidence aucun probléme de santé
associé a l'usage des appareils sans fil a faible puissance. Nous ne sommes cependant pas en mesure
de prouver que ces appareils sans fil & faible puissance sont entiérement sans danger. Les appareils
sans fil & faible puissance émettent une énergie fréquence radioélectrique (RF) trés faible dans le spectre
des micro-ondes lorsqu'ils sont utilisés. Alors qu'une dose élevée de RF peut avoir des effets sur la santé
(en chauffant les tissus), I'exposition a de faibles RF qui ne produisent pas de chaleur n'a pas de mauvais
effets connus sur la santé. De nombreuses études ont été menées sur les expositions aux RF faibles et
n'ont découvert aucun effet biologique. Certaines études ont suggéré qu'il pouvait y avoir certains effets
biologiques, mais ces résultats n'ont pas été confirmés par des recherches supplémentaires. HA-A30T2 a
été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements énoncées pour un environnement
non controlé et respecte les regles les radioélectriques (RF) de la FCC lignes directrices d'exposition et
d'exposition aux fréquences radioélectriques (RF) CNR-102 de I' ISDE.

For Canada

Pour le Canada

CAN ICES-3 (B)

‘ NMB-3 (B)

This device contains i

conditions:
1. This device may not cause interference.

of the device.

" - -
p
Economic Development Canada'’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two

2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation

that comply with Innovation, Science and

1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

compromettre le fonctionnement.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en

Remove
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* Make sure to charge the earphones before use.
* Achten Sie darauf, die Kopfhorer vor Gebrauch

aufzuladen.

« Veillez a charger les écouteurs avant de les

utiliser.

« Asegurese de cargar los auriculares antes de

usarlos.

« Assicurarsi di caricare gli auricolari prima

dell’ uso.

c EEARIESVEENRR.

Indicators
Anzeigen
Voyants
Indicadores
Spie
i)

=
A

« During charging, the indicators flash. When charging
is complete, all indicators turn off.

« Wahrend des Ladevorgangs blinken die Anzeigen.
Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, erloschen

alle Anzeigen.

« Pendant la charge, les voyants clignotent. Quand la
charge est terminée, tous les voyants s’ éteignent.

« Durante la carga, los indicadores parpadean. Una vez
finalizada la carga, todos los indicadores se apagan.

« Durante la ricarica, le spie lampeggiano. Quando la
ricarica € completa, tutte le spie si spengono.
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« Charging time: Approx. x.x hours (when
charging the earphones and charging case at
the same time)

« Ladezeit: Ca. x,x Stunden (bei gleichzeitiger
Aufladung der Kopfhorer und des
Ladegehauses)

« Temps de charge : environ x,x heures (lors du
chargement des écouteurs et du boitier de
chargement en méme temps)

« Tiempo de carga: aprox. x,x horas (al cargar
los auriculares y el estuche de carga al
mismo tiempo)

« Tempo di ricarica: circa x,x ore (durante la
ricarica contemporanea degli auricolari e della
custodia di ricarica)

x.x /hE (EETAEYNMARSR

the device list.

B

evice. For other

For some Android devices, perform connection by following the instructions on the screen of the BLUETOOTH device. For other
devices (iOS, etc.), turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and select this unit from the device list.

Or some Android devices, perform connection by following the IStructions on the screen o
devices (i0S, etc.), turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and select this unit from the device list.
For some Android devices, perform connection by following the instructions on the screen of the BLUETOOTH device. For other ’
devices (iOS, etc.), turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and select this unit from the device list.
For some Android devices, perform connection by following the instructions on the screen of the BLUETOOTH device. For other
devices (iOS, etc.), turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and select this unit from the device list.
For some Android devices, perform connection by following the instructions on the screen of the BLUETOOTH device. For other
devices (iOS, etc.), turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and select this unit from the device list.
For some Android devices, perform connection by following the instructions on the screen of the BLUETOOTH device.
For other devices (i0S, etc.), turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and select this unit from
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Bluetooth

Device
JVC HA-A30T2

Flashes slowly

Blinkt langsam
Clignote lentement
Parpadea lentamente
Lampeggia lentamente
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Ensure the “JVC” logo is on
the upper side, and fit it to
your ear by adjusting the
position.

Achten Sie darauf, dass das
“JVC” -Logo oben ist und
passen Sie den Kopfhérer in
Ihr Ohr ein.

Assurez-vous que le logo “JVC” se situe sur le coté
supérieur, puis ajustez-le a votre oreille en réglant la

position.

Asegurese de que el logotipo “JVC” esté en la parte
superior y coloque el dispositivo en la oreja

ajustando la posicion.

Assicurarsi che il logo “JVC” sia sul lato superiore,
quindi adattarlo all’ orecchio regolando la posizione.

BE VG FHRBZELY, RNBRIEEENM

SHEX.

https://manual3.jvckenwood.com/
accessory/headphones/global/
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Podrobné informacie o postupe, rieSeni problémov a informéacie o eurépskej zaruke

najdete v pouzivatelskej prirucke.

A miiveletek részletes leirasat, a hibaelharitast és az eurépai garanciat illeté részletekért

tajékozodjon a hasznalati utmutatobol.

For detaljerede funktioner, fejlfinding og information om Den Europzeiske Garantifond, se

brugervejledningen.

o AeTTTOPEPEIG AEITOUPYIES, AVTIMETWTTION TIPOBANUATWY Kal TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA HE TNV

Audio operation

Touch sensor

Phone operation

Touch sensor

Beriihrungssensor Beriihrungssensor
Capteur tactile Capteur tactile
(\ Sensor tactil Sensor tactil
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Eupwtraikn Eyyunon, avarpégTe oTo eyxeipidio XpARoTn.

+ The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and

any use of such marks by JVCKENWOOD Corporation is under license. Other trademarks and trade

names are those of their respective owners.

+ Die Wortmarke Bluetooth® und die Logos sind eingetragene Warenzeichen der Bluetooth SIG, Inc.,

und jegliche Verwendung solcher Marken durch die JVCKENWOOD Corporation geschieht unter

Lizenz. Andere Warenzeichen und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer und

werden von uns anerkannt.

+ La marque du mot et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et
toute utilisation de ces marques par JYCKENWOOD Corporation est faite sous licence. Les autres

(After using the earphones, place
them back into the charging case.
Nachdem Sie die Kopfhorer
verwendet haben, legen Sie sie
wieder in das Ladegehause zuriick.
Apres avoir utilisé les écouteurs,
replacez-les dans le boitier de
charge.

Después de utilizar los auriculares,

vuelva a colocarlos en el estuche

de carga.

Dopo I' uso degli auricolari, riporli

di nuovo nella custodia di ricarica.

ERENE, FEREZBEH.
-
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For detailed operations, troubleshooting and information on the European
Guarantee, please refer to the user manual.

Eine ausfiihrliche Beschreibung der Bedienungsvorgange, Fehlersuche und
Informationen (iber die européische Garantie finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung.
Pour les opérations détaillées, le dépannage et les informations sur la Garantie
européenne, veuillez vous reporter au manuel de I'utilisateur.

Para las operaciones detalladas, la resolucion de problemas y la informacién sobre la
Garantia europea, consulte el manual del usuario.

Per operazioni dettagliate, risoluzione dei problemi e informazioni sulla Garanzia
Europea, fare riferimento al manuale utente.

Voor gedetailleerde bewerkingen, het oplossen van problemen en informatie over de
Europese garantie wordt verwezen naar de gebruikershandleiding.

Para obter operagdes detalhadas, resolugéo de problemas e obter informagées sobre a
Garantia Europeia, consulte o manual do utilizador.

Mer detaljer om funktioner, felsokning och information om den europeiska garantin finns
i anvandarhandboken.

Aby uzyskac szczegotowy opis obstugi, rozwigzywania probleméw oraz informacje na
temat gwarancji europejskiej, skorzystaj z instrukcji obstugi.

Podrobnosti o postupech, feseni problému a informace o evropské zaruce naleznete v
uzivatelské prirucce.

Uksikasjalise kasutamise, térkeotsingu ja Euroopa garantii teabe kohta vt
kasutusjuhendist.

Tarkat toimintoja, vianetsintaa ja eurooppalaista takuuta koskevat tiedot 10ytyvat
kayttéoppaasta.

3a nopgpo6HM onepauun, oTcTpaHsaBaHe Ha HEW3MPABHOCTU W MHbOPMaLUs 3a
EBponeiickata rapaHuusi, MOMs HanpaseTe crnpaBka C PLKOBOACTBOTO Ha NOTpeGuTens.
I8samus naudojimo veiksmy aprasymas, informacija apie trik¢iy $alinimg ir Europos
garantijg pateikta naudotojo vadove.

Detalizétu darbibu aprakstu, informaciju par traucéjummekléSanu un Eiropas garantiju
ladzam skatit lietotaja rokasgramata.

Ghal thaddim iddettaljat, I-individwazzjoni u s-soluzzjoni tal-problemi u l-informazzjoni
dwar il-Garanzija Ewropea, jekk joghgbok irreferi ghall-manwal tal-utent.

Pentru detalii privind operarea, depanare si informatii privind Garantia Europeana,
consultati manualul de utilizare.

Za podrobnosti o postopkih, odpravljanju tezav in informacijah o evropski garanciji, glejte
navodila za uporabo.

Za detaljne operacije, rieSavanje problema i informacije o Europskom jamstvu, molimo
pogledajte korisnicki priruénik.
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| marques et noms de commerce sont la propriété de leur propriétaire respectif.

! + La marca de palabra Bluetooth® y sus logotipos son marcas comerciales registradas de Bluetooth
! SIG, Inc., y cualquier uso de los mismos por JVCKENWOOD Corporation se realiza bajo licencia.
' Otras marcas iales y nombres i a sus respectivos propietari

. + I loghi grafici e il logo testuale Bluetooth®sono marchi depositati di Bluetooth SIG, Inc., che ne ha
| concesso I' uso in licenza a JVCKENWOOD Corporation. Altri marchi e nomi di fabbrica
! appartengono ai rispettivi titolari.

: + Het woord Bluetooth® en de bijbehorende markeringen en logo’ s zijn geregistreerde handelsmerken
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en eigendom van Bluetooth SIG, Inc. en JVCKENWOOD Corporation gebruikt deze onder licentie.
Andere handelsmerken en namen zijn eigendom van de overeenkomende eigenaar.

+ Ordmérket och logotyperna for Bluetooth® ar registrerade varumarken tillhdriga Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
och varje anvandning av dessa marken av JVCKENWOOD Corporation sker pa licens. Andra
varumarken och varunamn tillhor respektive agare.

* Znak stowny i logo sq, zonymi znakami ymi bedacymi Sci
Bluetooth SIG, Inc., a wszelkie uzycie tych znakow przez JVCKENWOOD Corporation jest
licencjonowane. Inne znaki i nazwy handlowe sa wiasnoscig ich odpowiednich wiascicieli.

+Blugtooth® #1XX FHRIRFHRER Bluetooth SIG,Inc. Fr & KM AR,
VO BEKASHRERI TIFTWEM EEAXLRE. EMKNE
RREMBRAZENLTHRE.
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JVC Headphones
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後で翻訳します


